STATEMENT OF WORK AMENDMENT 1

COUNTY OF KAUAI FIRE DEPARTMENT

Fire Permit Payments

Version 1.00

Document Number - KAUAI.FY2022.005.A1

OVERVIEW

This Statement of Work ("SOW") document identifies the responsibilities between the County of Kauai Fire Department, ("COUNTY") and the Hawaii Information Consortium, LLC dba NIC HI ("NIC HI"), the Internet Portal provider for the State of Hawaii. This document is subordinate to the requirements stated in RFP-08-11-SW, Internet Portal Manager and Service Provider, NIC HI's Proposal and the contract between the State of Hawaii and NIC HI dated December 3, 2007 (collectively referred to as the "CONTRACT").

The SOW is subordinate to the Service Level Agreement ("SLA") between the COUNTY and NIC HI signed and dated on March 5, 2008. This SOW is subject to all terms and conditions thereof unless specifically designated as exceptions in this document.

This is an amendment to the original SOW document entitled "Fire Permit Payments" dated June 15, 2021 and signed between the COUNTY and NIC HI.

PURPOSE STATEMENT

This SOW Amendment is to add two additional signatures to the agreement: Deputy County Attorney and Director of Finance. No other terms from the original SOW and Exhibit A are being modified.

STAKEHOLDERS

County of Kauai Fire Department

Pi'ikoi Building 4444 Rice Street, Suite 315 Lihue, Hawai'i 96766

Hawaii Information Consortium, LLC dba NIC Hawaii

201 Merchant Street Suite 1805 Honolulu, HI 96813

CHAIN OF COMMAND	
COUNTY	Steven R. Goble, Fire Chief Jeremie Makepa, Prevention Bureau Captain
NIC HI	Bertrand Ramos, General Manager

Janet Pick, Director of Portal Operations

Zheng Fang, Director of Development

SIGN OFF

I, the undersigned, have the authority to make binding decisions and have the authority to sign on behalf of my respective agency/department regarding projects in collaboration with NIC HI.

Date: Jan 25, 2022

Steven R. Goble Fire Chief

County of Kauai Fire Department

Date: Jan 20, 2022

Bertrand Ramos
Bertrand Ramos (Jan 20, 2022 15:03 HST)

Bertrand Ramos General Manager

Hawaii Information Consortium, LLC

dba NIC Hawaii

Date: Jan 25, 2022

Roiko Matsuyama

Poiko Matsuyama (Jan 25 2022 15:08 HST)

Reiko Matsuyama Director of Finance County of Kauai Date: Jan 25, 2022

Stephen F. Hall

Stephen Hall

Deputy County Attorney

County of Kauai

REVIEWED AND APPROVED:

Date: Jan 25, 2022

ACCESS HAWAII COMMITTEE

By: Douglas Murdock Chief Information Officer

Office of Enterprise Technology Services

State of Hawaii